State Speech and Hearing Professionals Board

Audiologist — initial license

Audiologist — license renewal

Audiologist — license renewal late fee

Speech-language pathologist —initial license

Speech-language pathologist — license
renewal

Speech-language pathologist — license
renewal late fee

Speech-language pathologist/Audiologist —
initial dual license

Speech-language pathologist/Audiologist —
dual license renewal

Speech-language pathologist/Audiologist —
dual license renewal late fee

Speech-language pathologist — initial
conditional license

Speech-language pathologist — second
conditional license

Audiology aide — initial license

Audiology aide — license renewal

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08,4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4853.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

4753.05, 4753.07,

4753.08, 4753.11

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

4753-5-01

$200.00

$120.00

$120.00

$200.00

$120.00

$120.00

$400.00

$170.00

$120.00

$210.00

$10.00

$50.00

$50.00

Agency Fees - 08/31/2023

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

Yes, by statute

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)




State Speech and Hearing Professionals Board Agency Fees - 08/31/2023

Audiology aide — license renewal late fee 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $120.00 Yes, by statute Biennially
4753.08, 4753.11 (Every 2
years)
Speech-language pathology aide — 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $50.00 Yes, by statute One time
initial license 4753.08, 4753.11
Speech-language pathology aide — license 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $50.00 Yes, by statute Biennially
renewal 4753.08, 4753.11 (Every 2
years)
Speech-language pathology aide — license 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $120.00 Yes, by statute Biennially
renewal late fee 4753.08,4753.11 (Every 2
years)
Speech-language pathologist — student 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $50.00 Yes, by statute
permit 4753.08, 4753.11
Audiologist — inactive license 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $25.00 Yes, by statute Biennially
4753.08, 4753.11 (Every 2
years)
Speech-language pathologist — inactive 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $25.00 Yes, by statute Biennially
license 4753.08, 4753.11 (Every 2
years)
Audiologist — restoration of inactive license 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $120.00 Yes, by statute One time
4753.08, 4753.11
Speech-language pathologist — restoration of ~ 4753.05, 4753.07, 4753-5-01 $120.00 Yes, by statute One time
inactive license 4753.08, 4753.11
Hearing aid trainee permit 4747.10 4747-1-08 $150.00In an amount  Yes, by rule One time

determined by the
State Speech and
Hearing Professionals

Board
Hearing aid dealer's license renewal fee 4747.06 4747-1-11 $120.00 Yes, by rule Biennially
(Every 2
years)
Hearing aid trainee permit renewal fee 4747.10 4747-1-11 $105.00 Yes, by rule One time

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.




State Speech and Hearing Professionals Board

Hearing aid dealer's or fitter's license
duplicate copy fee

Hearing aid dealer's license application fee

Hearing aid fitter's license renewal fee

Hearing aid fitter's license application fee

Hearing aid dealer's or fitter's renewal - late
fee

Interstate Compact- compact privilege fees*

4747.07

4747.05
4747.06

4747.05

4753.17

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

4747-1-12

4747-1-08

4747-1-11

4747-1-08
4747-1-22

$0.00

$200.00
$120.00

$262.00
$120.00

TBD

Agency Fees - 08/31/2023
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Yes, by rule
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Yes, with limits

As Needed

One time
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One time
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