State Speech and Hearing Professionals Board Agency Fees - 08/31/						
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring	
Audiologist – initial license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$200.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Audiologist – license renewal	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Audiologist – license renewal late fee	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed	
Speech-language pathologist – initial license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$200.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Speech-language pathologist – license renewal	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Speech-language pathologist – license renewal late fee	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed	
Speech-language pathologist/Audiologist – initial dual license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$400.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Speech-language pathologist/Audiologist – dual license renewal	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$170.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Speech-language pathologist/Audiologist – dual license renewal late fee	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	As Needed	
Speech-language pathologist – initial conditional license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4853.11	4753-5-01	\$210.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Speech-language pathologist – second conditional license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$10.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Audiology aide – initial license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$50.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Audiology aide – license renewal	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$50.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	

State Speech and Hearing Professionals Board Agency Fees - 08/31/202						
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring	
Audiology aide – license renewal late fee	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Speech-language pathology aide – initial license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$50.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Speech-language pathology aide – license renewal	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$50.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Speech-language pathology aide – license renewal late fee	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Speech-language pathologist – student permit	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$50.00	Yes, by statute		
Audiologist – inactive license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$25.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Speech-language pathologist – inactive license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$25.00	Yes, by statute	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Audiologist – restoration of inactive license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Speech-language pathologist – restoration of inactive license	4753.05, 4753.07, 4753.08, 4753.11	4753-5-01	\$120.00	Yes, by statute	One time	
Hearing aid trainee permit	4747.10	4747-1-08	\$150.00In an amount determined by the State Speech and Hearing Professionals Board	Yes, by rule	One time	
Hearing aid dealer's license renewal fee	4747.06	4747-1-11	\$120.00	Yes, by rule	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Hearing aid trainee permit renewal fee	4747.10	4747-1-11	\$105.00	Yes, by rule	One time	

State Speech and Hearing Professionals Board				Agency Fees - 08/31/2023		
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring	
Hearing aid dealer's or fitter's license duplicate copy fee	4747.07	4747-1-12	\$0.00	Yes, by rule	As Needed	
Hearing aid dealer's license application fee	4747.05	4747-1-08	\$200.00	Yes, by rule	One time	
Hearing aid fitter's license renewal fee	4747.06	4747-1-11	\$120.00	Yes, by rule	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Hearing aid fitter's license application fee	4747.05	4747-1-08	\$262.00	Yes, with limits	One time	
Hearing aid dealer's or fitter's renewal - late fee		4747-1-22	\$120.00	Yes, by rule	Biennially (Every 2 years)	
Interstate Compact- compact privilege fees*	4753.17		TBD	Yes, with limits		